



CHANGE ORDER

OWNER - Augusta Aviation Commission
 Augusta Regional Airport
 1501 Aviation Way
 Augusta, GA 30906
 Ph: 706-796-4010

ARCHITECT / ENGINEER – Mead & Hunt, Inc.
 5955 Core Road, Suite 515
 North Charleston, SC 29406
 Ph. (843) 486-8330

PROJECT: AGS Rental Car Access Road / Cargo Road
 Improvements
 Project No.: 0119700-232165.02

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 01
Date: 01/20/2026
Cc:

CONTRACTOR: ER Snell Contractor Inc,
 1785 Oak Road
 Snellville, Georgia 30078

DESCRIPTION of CHANGE: Quantity Adjustments

CP No.	Description	Amount
COP-1	As-Built Quantities	(\$20,221.94)
TOTAL		(\$20,221.94)

CP No.	Spec	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
COP-1	GDOT 680-3600	25' Light Pole Installation	EA	6	\$10,569.46	\$63,416.76
COP-1	GDOT 163-0301	Construct & Remove Construction Exit	EA	-1	\$3,920.00	(\$3,920.00)
COP-1	GDOT 163-0535	Construct & Remove Inlet Sediment Trap	EA	-6	\$620.00	(\$3,720.00)
COP-1	GDOT 163-0529	Construct & Remove Straw Bale Check Dam	EA	-5	\$2,660.00	(\$13,300.00)
COP-1	GDOT 171-0030	Construct & Remove Silt Fence Type C	LF	-1530	\$11.00	(\$16,830.00)
COP-1	GDOT 310-5080	Graded Aggregate Base	CY	9	\$157.00	\$1,413.00
COP-1	GDOT 400-3101	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Construction, 12.5 mm Superpave	TON	84.66	\$167.00	\$14,138.22
COP-1	GDOT 413-1000	Bituminous Tack Coat	GAL	-28	\$3.80	(\$106.40)
COP-1	GDOT 432-0208	Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, 2in Depth	SY	-1330.67	\$6.90	(\$9,181.62)
COP-1	GDOT 550-5150	Storm Drain Pipe 15" RCP, Class III	LF	-6	\$124.00	(\$744.00)
COP-1	GDOT 550-4215	Concrete Flared-end Section 15"	EA	2	\$1,410.00	\$2,820.00
COP-1	GDOT 652-2402	Solid Traffic Strip 4" Yellow	LF	-60	\$1.85	(\$111.00)
COP-1	GDOT 652-2401	Solid Traffic Strip 4" White	LF	-240	\$1.85	(\$444.00)
COP-1	GDOT 680-3600	25' Light Pole Installation	EA	-6	\$9,060.00	(\$54,360.00)
COP-1	GDOT 682a	Cable, 3 No. 10	LF	60	\$15.25	\$915.00
COP-1	GDOT 682b	Conduit, 1W-1" PVC	LF	-357	\$9.80	(\$3,498.60)
COP-1	GDOT 682-2130	Handhole Installation, Complete	EA	2	\$1,710.00	\$3,420.00
COP-1	GDOT 700-6910	Permanent Grassing	AC	-0.03	\$4,310.00	(\$129.30)
TOTAL						(\$20,221.94)

PROVIDED JUSTIFICATION:

- 1. As-built quantities.

ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT SUM

Original Contract Sum:	\$ <u>589,789.50</u>
Prior Adjustments:	\$ <u>0.00</u>
Contract Sum Prior to this Change:	\$ <u>589,789.50</u>
Adjustment for this Change:	\$ <u>-20,221.94</u>
Revised Contract Sum:	\$ <u>569,567.56</u>

ADJUSTMENT of CONTRACT TIME

Original Contract Time:	<u>240</u> (days)
Prior Adjustments:	<u>0</u> (days)
Contract Time Prior to this Change:	<u>240</u> (days)
Adjustment for this Change:	<u>0</u> (days)
Revised Contract Time:	<u>240</u> (days)

Contractor waives any claim for further adjustments of the Contract Sum and Contract Time related to the above described change in the work.

ENGINEER

Recommended by: Mead & Hunt

OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE

Recommended by:

Engineer

Date

Representative

Date

CONTRACTOR

Accepted by:

OWNER

Approved by:

Date

Date